

Notice of Hearings Examiner Decision

Date of Issuance: March 29, 2024

The Hearings Examiner has made a decision of approval on the following:

Project# 23-0218: The City of Lacey proposes to improve the reliability of Lift Station 6, to meet projected wastewater pumping requirements. The project is part of an ongoing effort to improve the reliability of existing lift stations throughout the city. Proposed site improvements will upgrade the existing Lift Station 6 and replace associated utility infrastructure along 32nd Court SE, including construction of a new force main, replacement of the waterline in 32nd Court SE, the addition of two catch basins to the existing stormwater system, a new power feed, and restoration of the 32nd Court SE roadway

The project is located at 5611 32nd Court SE, Lacey, WA 98503. Section 28, Township 18N, Range 1W. The parcel number is 83450100000 & 11828110801 and is located in Lacey, Thurston County, Washington.

A copy of the decision can be requested at City Hall or found online at the City's website. The decision of the City of Lacey Hearings Examiner shall be final and conclusive unless an appeal is timely filed with the Thurston County Superior Court within twenty-one (21) days in accordance with RCW 36.70C.040.

Please contact Reace Fant, Associate Planner, City of Lacey, Community & Economic Development Department at 420 College St SE, Lacey WA 98503, by phone at (360)491-5642 or by email at reace.fant@cityoflacey.org if you have questions.